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Date Deal 
Started 

4/1/2010 
4/1/2010 

11/1/2010 
11/1/2010 
4/1/2010 

11/1/2010 
11/1/2010 
4/1/2011 
4/1/2010 

11/1/2010 

11/1/2010 
4/1/2011 
4/1/2010 

4/1/2011 

4/1/2011 
4/1/2011 

11/1/2010 
4/1/2010 
4/1/2010 
4/1/2010 

11/1/2010 
4/1/2010 
1/1/2010 

4/1/2010 

4/1/2010 
5/1/2011 
4/1/2010 
5/1/2011 

Date Deal 
Ended 

10/31/2011 
10/31/2011 
3/31/2011 
3/31/2011 

10/31/2011 
3/31/2011 
3/31/2011 

10/31/2011 
10/31/2010 
3/31/2011 

1013 11201 1 
3/31/2011 

1013 11201 1 
10/31/2010 
10/31/2011 
10/31/2011 
3/31/2011 

10/31/2010 
10/31/2010 
10/31/2010 
10/31/2010 
3/31/2011 

10/31/2010 
12/31/2011 
12/31/2010 
12/31/2011 
12/31/2010 
12/31/2011 

A 

Deal 
Negotiated 
Fixed Price 
($/MMBtu) 

m 
I m 
I rn rn rn 
I rn rn rn m m m m m rn m rn rn 
I rn rn m m m m m 

B 

% 
Average Difference 
NYMEX between 
Price at Deal Price 
Market and 
Close Market 

($/MMBtu) Price 

7.745 rn 
7.595 rn 
8.708 m 
8.673 = 
8.004 rn 
8.808 m 
10.412 rn 
9.104 rn 
9.153 m 
10.021 m 
8.433 rn 
9.558 m 
8.346 rn 
8.722 = 
8.288 rn 
8.288 rn 
9.189 rn 
8.462 m 
7.997 rn 
7.415 rn 
7.394 rn 
8.171 rn 
7.51 m 

6.897 rn 
7.023 rn 
7.175 rn 
6.731 rn 
7.012 rn 
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A 

Deal 
Date Deal Negotiated 

Was Date Deal Date Deal Fixed Price 
Entered Started Ended ($/MMBtu) 
3/4/2009 
3/5/2009 
3/6/2009 

11/20/2007 
3/17/2009 
3/27/2009 
3/31/2009 
4/1/2009 
4/1/2009 
4/13/2009 
4/20/2009 
4/20/2009 
4/27/2009 
4/27/2009 
4/27/2009 
7/7/2009 

111 18/2009 
1/5/2010 
1/13/2010 
1/26/2010 
1/26/2010 
2/18/2010 
3/18/2010 
4/15/2010 
4/29/2010 
4/29/2010 
5/19/2010 
6/21/2010 
6/22/2010 
8/10/2010 

4/1/2011 
4/1/2010 
4/1/2010 

4/1/2011 
4/1/2011 

4/1/2010 
4/1/2011 
4/1/2010 
4/1/2010 
4/1/2011 
4/1/2010 

4/1/2011 

4/1/2010 
4/1/2011 
11/1/2010 
4/1/2010 
11/1/2010 
4/1/2011 
4/1/2011 
11/1/2010 
1/1/2011 

4/1/2010 

11/1/2010 

11/1/2010 

11/1/2010 

4/1/2011 
4/1/2011 
4/1/2011 
1/1/2011 
1/1/2011 

10/31/2011 
10/31/2010 
10/31/2010 
10/31/2010 
10/31/2011 
10/31/2011 

10/31/2010 
10/31/2011 
10/31/2010 
10/31/2010 
10/31/2011 

3/31/2011 

10/31/2011 
3/31/2011 

3/31/2011 
10/31/2011 

10/31/2010 
10/31/2011 
3/31/2011 
10/31/2010 
3/31/2011 
10/31/2011 
10/31/2011 
3/31/2011 
3/31/2011 
10/31/2011 
10/31/2011 
10/31/2011 
3/31/2011 
3/31/2011 

Staff's Fifth Set of 
Interrogatories 
Docket No. 110001-E1 
September 29,201 I 
Item No. 33 
Page 3 of 5 

Average 
NYMEX 
Price at 
Market 
Close 

WMMBtu)  
6.373 
5.772 
5.645 
7.842 
5.496 
5.703 
6.788 
5.716 
6.409 
5.764 
5.821 
6.593 
5.699 
6.749 
6.566 
6.724 
5.056 
6.127 
6.715 
5.585 
6.542 
5.748 
5.294 
5.171 
5.381 
5.26 
5.253 
5.311 
5.524 
4.91 

B 
% 

Difference 
between 

Deal Price 
and 

Market 
Price 

rn rn u rn - rn rn m rn rn rn rn rn rn rn rn m rn rn rn - rn rn rn - rn rn rn 



Date Deal 
Was 

Entered 
1 8/10/2010 
2 8/16/2010 
3 8/25/2010 
4 8/25/2010 
5 8/26/2010 
6 9/8/2010 
7 9/8/2010 
8 9/21/2010 
9 11/2/2010 
10 11/2/2010 
11 11/12/2010 
12 2/7/2011 
13 2/9/2011 

15 2/16/2011 
16 2/17/2011 

14 2/11/2011 

Date Deal Date Deal 
Started Ended 
4/1/2011 10/31/2011 
1/1/2011 3/31/2011 
4/1/2011 10/31/2011 
1/1/2011 3/31/2011 
1/1/2011 12/31/2012 
11/1/2010 12/31/2011 
11/1/2010 12/31/2011 
1/1/2011 12/31/2012 
1/1/2011 12/31/2011 
1/1/2011 12/31/2011 
1/1/2011 12/31/2011 
4/1/2011 12/31/2011 
4/1/2011 12/31/2011 
4/1/2011 12/31/2011 
4/1/2011 12/31/2011 
4/1/2011 12/31/2011 

A 
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B 
% 

Average Difference 
NYMEX between 

Deal Price at Deal Price 
Negotiated Market and 
Fixed Price Close Market 
($/MMBtu) ($/MMBtu) Price 

4.842 
4.825 
4.551 
4.536 
4.969 
4.582 
4.582 
4.624 
4.299 
4.299 
4.201 
4.386 
4.335 
4.234 
4.211 
4.145 

b. There are no swap deals with a difference between the fixed price and the 
forward price that is greater than 5%. 
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C. 

A 

Date Deal 
Was 

Entered 
1 11/12/2010 
2 11/12/2010 
3 11/15/2010 
4 11/15/2010 
5 12/1/2010 
6 12/1/2010 
7 12/2/2010 
8 12/2/2010 
9 12/16/2010 
10 12/16/2010 
11 12/16/2010 
12 12/16/2010 
13 12/16/2010 
14 12/16/2010 
15 12/16/2010 

Period 
Covered 

Jan-Dec, 2011 
Jan-Dec, 2011 
Jan-Dec, 2011 
Jan-Dec, 2011 
Jan-Dec, 2011 
Jan-Dec, 2011 
Jan-Dec, 2011 
Jan-Dec, 2011 
Jan-Dec, 2011 
Jan-Dec, 2011 
Jan-Dec, 2011 
Jan-Dec, 2011 
Jan-Dec, 2011 
Jan-Dec, 2011 
Jan-Dec, 2011 

Put 
Call 
Call 
Put 
Call 
Put 
Call 
Put 
Call 
Put 
Call 
Put 
Put 
Call 
Put 
Call 
Put 

- Direction 

BUY 
Sell 

BUY 
Sell 

BUY 
Sell 

BUY 

Sell 

BUY 
Sell 
Sell 

BUY 
Sell 

BUY 
Sell 

Portfolio 
Collar 
Collar 
Collar 
Collar 
Collar 
Collar 
Collar 
Collar 
Collar 
Collar 
Collar 
Collar 
Collar 
Collar 
Collar 

Strike 
Price 

$/MMBtu Premium 

rn $0.00 rn $0.00 rn $0.00 rn $0.00 m $0.00 rn $0.00 rn $0.00 rn $0.00 rn $0.00 m $0.00 rn $0.00 m $0.00 rn $0.00 m $0.00 rn $0.00 

Average 
NYMEX 
Price at 
Market 
Close 

$/MMBtu 
$4.18 
$4.18 
$4.21 
$4.21 
$4.41 
$4.41 
$4.47 
$4.47 
$4.17 
$4.17 
$4.11 
$4.36 
$4.36 
$4.71 
$4.71 

d. In all of the collar transactions the future price is within the bounds of the 
collar strike price. 


